
LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 

Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No. 02 for Procurement of Test Run Material for 

Transformer Reclamation Workshop at 132 KV Grid Station Attabad  

 

The following sealed tender(s) is invited under Single Stage, One Envelope bidding procedure from 

WAPDA/PPMC/DISCOs approved Manufacturer/Suppliers/Contractor having relevant experience 

regarding supply of below mentioned material against each according to WAPDA/PPMC 

Drawings/Specifications (amended to date) with the validity period of bid for 90 days. The material under 

procurement will be supplied at TR Workshop site at 132 KV Grid Station Attabad. The quoted rates must 

be in local currency without involving foreign exchange inclusive of all taxes & duties and exclusive of 

General Sales Tax (GST): 

 

Sr. # 
Last Date of Purchase of 

Tender Document 

Last date & Time of 

submission of tender 
Opening date & time of tender 

01 02.10.2024 03.10.2024 (1100 hrs.) 03.10.2024 (1130 hrs.) 
 

 

Sr. No. Description of Supply/Work Specifications. 

01 
Supply of the Enameled Copper Wire and Paper 
Covered Copper Strip (PCC) for 200 kVA 

Transformer for TRW Attabad Sheikhpura 

BS: 4516,BS-4653amended to date. All details 

are available in bidding document.  

02 

Supply of the HT & LT Bush Rods with accessories 

for 200 KVA Transformers for TRW Attabad 

Sheikhpura 

P-72:70 amended to dat. All details are available 
in bidding document.   

03 

Supply of the HT & LT Porcelain Bushing Insulators 

for 200 KVA Transformers for TRW Attabad 

Sheikhpura 

IEC-60137, IEC-62155 amended to dat. All 

details are available in bidding document.   

04 
Supply of Press Pan Paper & Press Board Sheet for 

TRW Attabad Sheikhpura IEC-60641-3-2 amended to date.  

05 
Providing Fixing of Closed &Open Oil Tanks for 

TRW Attabad Sheikhpura 
All details are available in the bidding 
document. 

 

 The tender(s) will be opened publicly in presence of bidders or their authorized representatives on 

above mentioned date and time in the office of Deputy Manager (Civil Works) Division at 132-KV Grid 

Station PWR, Near Karachi Phatak, Ghari Shahu, Lahore. The cost of tender document is Rs. 3000/- for 

bidding document of each work (non-refundable). The tender notice can also be downloaded from LESCO 

and PPRA Websites. The bidding document available on LESCO Website is only for reading purpose and 

cannot be used as bidding document for participation in tender. The tender will be issued to all eligible 

bidders before the opening date during office hours on the production of cash payment of tender fee, pre-

qualification/registration, sales tax registration certificate, certificate of Not-Black Listed and other required 

document/proof. No tender form will be issued on the opening date and tender received after above 

mentioned time of submission of tender document will not be entertained. A bidder can participate in any 

number(s) of works. For work at Sr. # 05, WAPDA/PPMC/DISCO’s registration is not mandatory, however, 

registration with PEC under CE-10 technical category is necessary.  

 The bid security @3.0 % of quoted price for each work in shape of CDR, Bank Draft, Pay Order and 

Bid Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank of Pakistan valid for 90 days after the opening date of tender in 



favor of Deputy Manager (Civil Works) Division LESCO must be attached with the bid by the bidders, 

otherwise the bid will be rejected. The conditional tender will not be accepted.  

                                                                                                       
Deputy Manager (Civil Works)  

Civil Works Division LESCO 

To  

 

The Public Relations Officer 

 LESCO HQ, Lahore 

 

Info:  

1. Chief Executive Officer LESCO H/Q, Lahore for information please. 

2. Operations Director LESCO H/Q, Lahore for information please. 

3. S.E./Manager Civil LESCO Lahore. 

4. D.G. MIS 132kV Grid Station Ghazi Lahore to upload the tender notice on LESCO website as well 

as PPRA website for wide publications. 

5. Director Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Federal Bank for Cooperative Buildings 1st floor 

Ataturk Avenue, Islamabad to upload the tender notice on PPRA website please.  

 

No.2164-69/XEN/C-W/LESCO                                                Dated: 09.09.2024 

 

 


